1999 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ALASCONNECT, INC.
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A
ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.

INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
$27,477,831
$224,594

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$41,282,503
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$251,584

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$219,806,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

$7,478

GROSS REVENUE

$178,248
$1,501,979
$1,669,377
$353,036
$10,635,800

$75,185
$209,385
$54,894,615
$436
$207,331
$210,931
$269,889
NOT REPORTED
$156,374
$58,482
$159,722,000

$498,006
$109,916
$149,548
$390,472
$2,270,810

NET INCOME

($707,395)
($10,167,829)
($396,725)
($46,919)

NOT REPORTED

($65,695)
($28,534)
($5,164,934)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$103,556
($88,796)

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$44,781,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

($22,895)



UTILITY

NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.
ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ
LONG DISTANCE
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

US SOUTH COMMUNICATIONS

US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.

VOCALL COMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

TOTAL

1999 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$261,020

NOT REPORTED

$4,895
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$290,589,401

GROSS REVENUE

$96,796
$7,521
$705,095

$964,289
$329,167
$405,861

$44

$1,568

$1,411
$42,876
$239,486,618

NET INCOME

($23,806)
NOT REPORTED
($84,834)

NOT REPORTED
($14,599)
$6,291

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$26,541,897



