1999 Gross Operating Revenue – Telecom: IXC

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
ALASCONNECT, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$178,248	(\$707,395)
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC	\$27,477,831	\$1,501,979	(\$10,167,829)
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	\$224,594	\$1,669,377	(\$396,725)
ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$353,036	(\$46,919)
ALASKA TELEPHONE UTILITY LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$10,635,800	NOT REPORTED
AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$75,185	(\$65,695)
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$209,385	(\$28,534)
AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.	\$41,282,503	\$54,894,615	(\$5,164,934)
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$436	NOT REPORTED
BLT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$207,331	NOT REPORTED
CABLE & WIRELESS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$210,931	NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	\$251,584	\$269,889	\$103,556
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED	(\$88,796)
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$156,374	NOT REPORTED
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$58,482	NOT REPORTED
GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI	\$219,806,000	\$159,722,000	\$44,781,000
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$498,006	NOT REPORTED
INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$109,916	NOT REPORTED
KING SALMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$149,548	NOT REPORTED
MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$390,472	NOT REPORTED
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.	\$7,478	\$2,270,810	(\$22,895)

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
NUSHAGAK LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$96,796	(\$23,806)
ONECALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM	NOT REPORTED	\$7,521	NOT REPORTED
OTZ TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OTZ LONG DISTANCE	\$261,020	\$705,095	(\$84,834)
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.	NOT REPORTED	\$964,289	NOT REPORTED
TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA	\$4,895	\$329,167	(\$14,599)
UNICOM, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$405,861	\$6,291
US SOUTH COMMUNICATIONS	NOT REPORTED	\$44	NOT REPORTED
US WEST LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,568	NOT REPORTED
VOCALL COMMUNICATIONS, CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$1,411	NOT REPORTED
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$42,876	NOT REPORTED
TOTAL	\$290,589,401	\$239,486,618	\$26,541,897